SCA POINTS COMPETITION 2019
FINAL POSITIONS

3" October 2019



POINTS INDIVIDUAL

Rider

Tom Houghton
Howard Bayley
Simon McNamara
Kevin Plummer
Nik Allen
Stuart Bettis
Jez Parsons
Matthew Smith
Mark Smith
Robin Johnson
Howard Shaw
Rupert Robinson
Steve Dennis
James Stone
Lisa Davis

Dave Dent

lan Cheesman
John Marinko
John McGrath
Will Reeder
Chris Lord
Tony Reeves
Martin Booker
Kevin Nelson
Nick Dwyer
Peter Tadros
Peter Baker
Peter Davies
Spencer Kirkham
Paul Batten
David Clark

Club

Brighton Excelsior CC

Blazing Saddles

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Worthing Excelsior CC

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Brighton Excelsior CC

Team ASL

Crawley Wheelers

Brighton Mitre CC

trainSharp

Crawley Wheelers

East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle Coaching)

Brighton Excelsior CC
trainSharp

GS Stella

Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
trainSharp

Brighton Excelsior CC
GS Stella

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Crawley Wheelers
Lewes Wanderers CC
trainSharp

Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Crawley Wheelers

Eastbourne Rovers CC

SCA
HR

23

29
24

27
20

30
11

26

22

28

21

13

25

SCA
10

20
25
29
18
23
24

27
30

28

14

19

10

26

22

12

17

SCA
25
22
27
29
19
24
23

0
25
30

28

16
20
15

10

26

14
18

SCA
15

24
29

22
30

26
15

27

23

12

28

18

SCA
50

28
30

26

15

29
24
21

25
22

27

SCA
30

24
30

27
28

17

29
26

25

23

20

ESCA SCA SCA SCA KCA
100 Spl0 Sp25 HC 12

18 24 24

29 29

30 30
25

27

22

25 21

23 28

11 11 22

29
27 30
19
22 15 15
24 22
17 18
25
28
29
28 27
20 28
14
26

Total
Points
207
199
147
135
132
122
107
103
90
87
85
83
80
76
74
74
70
69
69
66
65
64
55
55
52
50
48
47
44
43
43
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POINTS INDIVIDUAL

Tom Foot

Andy Tedd
Mike O'Gorman
Ben Cumpstone
Martin Naylor
Sam Dix
Michael Davey
Huw Williams
Steven Kane
Richard Cartland
James Gilmore
Peter Hooper
Norman Blissett
Christian Yates
Colin Toppin
Theo Tadros
Brett Davis
Michael Coyle
Edward Tuckley
Ben Fielden
Conall Yates
Nathan Russell
Nolan Heather
John Cordner
Adam Rogers
Alice Gilmore
John Ferguson
Donald Parker
Stephen Williamson
Gary Brind
Daniel Ellis
Gary Holder
lain Duncan

Blazing Saddles

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC

Brighton Excelsior CC
trainSharp

trainSharp

Worthing Excelsior CC

Team ASL

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Brighton Mitre CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC
trainSharp

East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle Coaching)

Worthing Excelsior CC
trainSharp

Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
GS Stella

trainSharp

trainSharp

Worthing Excelsior CC
trainSharp
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
...a3crg

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Eastbourne Rovers CC
VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)
Crawley Wheelers

0 0
11 12
14 17

13
0
5
0
8
21
21

18

14

10

13

21

25

16

20

20 23
21
19 18
23
16 19
22
30
28
20
26
26
12 13
25
24
23
18
21
21
8 12

30
29

27

26

23

43
39
37
37
35
33
31
31
30
30
29
28
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
23
23
22
21
21
21
21
20
20

30
33
34
34
36
37
38
38
40
40
42
43
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
51
51
51
54
54
56
56
58
59
59
59
59
63
63



POINTS INDIVIDUAL

Ed Jarman
Karen McGrath
Neil Crowther
Paul Barnard
Geoff Smith
Katerina Avramides
Anthony Grey
Anthony Brown
Chris Parker
Lawrence Coyle
Peter Marshall
Edwin Wagena
Brian Molloy
David Clements
Martin Gibbs
Jack Smith
Olivia Webb
Tim Holmes
Simon Steeles
Connor Murphy
Bryn Reeves
Martin Scofield
Adrian Riddle
Eva Nyirenda
Alan Robinson
Nigel Langridge
Colin Harrison
Carl Richardson
Roger Hutchings
Jon Fry

Stu Nisbett
Paul Thatcher
Mark Jones

Brighton Excelsior CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Blazing Saddles

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Crawley Wheelers
Horsham Cycling
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Sussex Nomads CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Team ASL

Brighton Mitre CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
trainSharp

Horsham Cycling
VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)
Crawley Wheelers
...a3crg

Central Sussex CC

Crawley Wheelers

East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle Coaching)

trainSharp

Lewes Wanderers CC
Horsham Cycling
Crawley Wheelers
Brighton Mitre CC
GS Stella

19

18
17

16

15

14

12

16

15

0
19
0
11
0
4 11
0
0
9
7
5
5
3

20
19

19

18

17

17

17

16

16

15

13

10
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63
66
66
66
66
70
70
72
72
72
72
72
77
77
77
77
81
81
81
81
85
86
87
88
89
89
89
92
92
94
94
94
97



POINTS INDIVIDUAL

Sally Turner

Steven Woodbridge
John Glaysher

Mike Boyce

John McDonald

trainSharp
GS Stella
...a3crg
...a3crg
trainSharp
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97
97
100
100
102



POINTS WOMEN

Rider

Lisa Davis

Karen McGrath
Olivia Webb
Katerina Avramides
Katie Simmonds
Sally Turner

Alice Gilmore

Eva Nyirenda

Anna Dwyer

Club

trainSharp

Worthing Excelsior CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Horsham Cycling
trainSharp

Brighton Mitre CC
...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC

SCA SCA SCA SCA
HR 10 25 15
10
10
10

10

SCA SCA ESCA SCA
100 Spl0 Sp25

50 30

10
10

10

10

SCA

10

SCA
HC

10

KCA
12

Total
Points
59
26
19
16
15
10
10
9
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POINTS TEAM

Club

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Brighton Excelsior CC
Worthing Excelsior CC

Blazing Saddles

Crawley Wheelers

trainSharp

Brighton Mitre CC

GS Stella

Team ASL

Lewes Wanderers CC

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Brighton Excelsior CC

East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle Coaching)
trainSharp

Worthing Excelsior CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Mitre CC

Crawley Wheelers

trainSharp

Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC

trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Mitre CC

Horsham Cycling

...a3crg

Crawley Wheelers

trainSharp

Team of Three Riders

Simon McNamara (147), Kevin Plummer (135) & Stuart Bettis (122)
Tom Houghton (207), Jez Parsons (107) & James Stone (76)

Nik Allen (132), lan Cheesman (70) & John McGrath (69)
Howard Bayley (199), Tom Foot (43) & Neil Crowther (19)

Mark Smith (90), Rupert Robinson (83) & Kevin Nelson (55)
Howard Shaw (85), Lisa Davis (74) & Will Reeder (66)

Robin Johnson (87), John Marinko (69) & Peter Davies (47)

Dave Dent (74), Tony Reeves (64) & Ben Fielden (25)

Matthew Smith (103), Steven Kane (30) & Martin Gibbs (16)
Nick Dwyer (52), Peter Baker (48) & Brett Davis (26)

Martin Booker (55), Andy Tedd (39) & Richard Cartland (30)
Chris Lord (65), Martin Naylor (35) & Ed Jarman (20)

Steve Dennis (80), Christian Yates (26) & Colin Harrison (9)
Peter Tadros (50), Sam Dix (33) & Michael Davey (31)

Spencer Kirkham (44), Mike O'Gorman (37) & Huw Williams (31)
David Clark (43), Peter Hooper (28) & Adam Rogers (23)

Ben Cumpstone (37), James Gilmore (29) & Michael Coyle (26)
Paul Batten (43), lain Duncan (20) & Anthony Grey (18)

Norman Blissett (27), Theo Tadros (26) & Conall Yates (25)

Colin Toppin (26), Nolan Heather (24) & Karen McGrath (19)
Alice Gilmore (23), John Ferguson (22) & Donald Parker (21)
Nathan Russell (25), John Cordner (24) & Connor Murphy (15)
Daniel Ellis (21), Geoff Smith (19) & David Clements (16)
Katerina Avramides (18), Lawrence Coyle (17) & Edwin Wagena (17)
Anthony Brown (17), Bryn Reeves (14) & Jon Fry (5)

Stephen Williamson (21), Eva Nyirenda (10) & John Glaysher (2)
Adrian Riddle (12), Nigel Langridge (9) & Stu Nisbett (5)

Carl Richardson (7), Sally Turner (3) & John Mcdonald (1)

Total
Points
404
390
271
261
228
225
203
163
149
126
124
120
115
114
112
94
92
81
78
69
66
64
56
52
36
33
26
11

Team
Rank
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